## IN THE SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT STATE OF UTAH

## ORDER OF JUDICIAL APPOINTMENT

Upon the request of the Presiding Judges of the Sixth District Court and the Sixth District Juvenile Court, pursuant to Utah Code § 78A-2-104, and under the criteria of Rule 3-108 of the Utah Rules of Judicial Administration,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Judge Mandy Larsen is appointed to serve temporarily as judge of the Sixth District Juvenile Court on cases and calendars as assigned by the Presiding Judge of that court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Brody L. Keisel and Judge Alex Goble are appointed to serve temporarily as judges of the Sixth District Court on cases and calendars as assigned by the Presiding Judge of that court.

The judges have each consented to the assignments.

This order is effective as of January 1, 2025, and expires on December 31, 2025, at which time the need for assistance will be reevaluated.

Dated this <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day of December, 2024.

MATTHEW B. DURRANT

Chief Justice, Utah Supreme Court

Presiding Officer, Utah Judicial Council